University of West Georgia | September 2018 Daily Crime Log

General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

9/30/2018 9/30/2018 0116 DUI CVS Closed. Subject 2018-09-04811
arrested
9/29/2018 9/29/2018 1230 Suspicious Activity Coliseum Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-04735
action required
9/29/2018 9/29/2018 1144 Verbal argument The Oaks Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-04717
action required
9/29/2018 9/29/2018 0104 Assist CPD Alabama @ Hay Closed. Off campus =~ 2018-09-04674
incident
9/28/2018 9/28/2018 1525 Assist CCSO Lovvorn@ Beulah Ch Closed. Off campus  2018-09-04588
incident
9/27/2018 9/27/2018 2132 Assist CCSO West Ga drive Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-04478
action required
9/26/2018 9/26/2018 1600 Harassment Aycock Hall Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-04328
action required
9/26/2018 9/26/2018 2102 VGCSA Center pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-04309
action required
9/26/2018 9/26/2018 1945 Warrant Service and Ingram Library Closed. Subject 2018-09-04298
violation CTW arrested
9/26/2018 9/26/2018 1200 Theft lost mislaid Arbor View B Open case 2018-09-04277
9/25/2018 9/25/2018 1930 Harassment Education Center Closed. No further 2018-09-4156
action required
9/24/2018 9/24/2018 1630 Financial Transaction Campus center Open case 2018-09-04119
card fraud
9/24/2018 9/24/2018 2055 VGCSA West Ga drive Closed. Subject 2018-09-03965
arrested
9/24/2018 9/24/2018 1430 Theft lost/mislaid Lot 14 Open case 2018-09-03936



General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

9/23/2018 9/23/2018 0321 Argument Greek Village Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-03704
action required
9/23/2018 9/23/2018 0259 VGCSA/Fleeing Center pointe Open case 2018-09-03703
9/23/2018 9/23/2018 0143 Criminal Trespass Center pointe Closed. Subject 2018-09-03702
arrested
9/22/2018 9/22/2018 2349 Assist CPD Brumbelow Apts Closed. Off campus  2018-09-03676
incident
9/21/2018 7/1/2018 0000 Computer Trespass UWG campus Open case 2018-09-03418
9/21/2018 9/21/2018 0313 DUI Greek Village entrance Closed. Subject 2018-09-03376
arrested
9/20/2018 9/20/2018 2307 VGCSA Suite 1 Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-03313
action required
9/20/2018 9/20/2018 2246 VGCSA Center pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-03309
action required
9/19/2018 9/16/2018 1940 Assault East Commons Unfounded 2018-09-03087
9/17/2018 9/17/2018 2059 Fighting East Commons/UCC Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-02728
action required
9/16/2018 9/16/2018 2331 Poss. Pistol by juvenile TLC loading dock Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-02583
action required
9/16/2018 9/16/2018 0254 DUI West Ga Drive Closed. Subject 2018-09-02500
arrested
9/15/2018 9/15/2018 0100 Theft by taking Suite 3 Open case 2018-09-02410
9/14/2018 9/14/2018 1130 Theft by taking Cobb Hall Open case 2018-09-02235
9/14/2018 9/14/2018 1129 Assist CPD Bowdon Hall Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-02208
action required
9/14/2018 9/14/2018 0126 Informative report Stadium Drive Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-02156

Page | 2

action required



General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

9/14/2018 9/14/2018 0008 CUA Center pointe Closed. Subject 2018-09-02139
arrested

9/13/2018 9/13/2018 2335 Suspicious activity Center pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-02130
action required

9/13/2018 8/20/2018 0800 Suspicious activity Greek Village Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-02052
action required

9/12/2018 9/12/2018 0840 Terroristic threats Center pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-01827
action required

9/11/2018 9/11/2018 2343 Suspicious activity Center pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-01734
action required

9/11/2018 9/11/2018 0915 Distribution marijuana Strozier Annex Closed. Subject 2018-09-01641

arrested

9/10/2018 9/10/2018 1348 Financial identity fraud Aycock Hall Open case 2018-09-01639

9/11/2018 9/11/2018 0100 Obstruction/ CUA Student Quarters Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-01602
action required

9/10/2018 9/10/2018 1410 VGCSA Strozier Annex Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-01503
action required

9/9/2018 9/9/2018 2000 Theft by taking Center pointe lot Open case 2018-09-01470

9/10/2018 9/8/2018 1700 Sexual Battery(3™ party Humanities Open case 2018-09-01466

report)

9/10/2018 9/10/2018 0048 VGCSA Center pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-01424
action required

9/9/2018 9/9/2018 2227 VGCSA Arbor View C Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-01395
action required

9/9/2018 9/9/2018 0250 Public drunk Lovvorn Rd Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-01321

Page | 3

action required



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

9/9/2018

9/7/2018

9/7/2018

9/7/2018

9/6/2018

9/6/2018

9/6/2018

9/6/2018

9/5/2018

9/5/2018
9/5/2018

9/5/2018

9/4/2018
9/4/2018

9/4/2018

9/9/2018

9/7/2018

9/7/2018

9/7/2018

9/6/2018

9/6/2018

9/6/2018

9/6/2018

9/5/2018

9/5/2018
9/5/2018

9/5/2018

9/4/2018
9/4/2018

9/4/2018

0035

0200

0200

0109

2354

2236

0158

0013

2237

1500
1003

0223

2040
1523

0930

VGCSA

VGCSA

CUA

CUA

VGCSA

VGCSA

VGCSA

VGCSA

Assist CPD

Theft lost mislaid
VGCSA

Assist CPD

Harassing calls
VGCSA

Theft lost mislaid
Page | 4

Arbor View A

Center pointe

Center pointe

Center pointe

Arbor view B

Suite 2

Field 7

Bowdon Hall

Sunset Blvd

TLC
Bowdon Hall

Campus Walk

The Oaks
The Oaks

Row Hall

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested
Open case
Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case
Closed. No further
action required

Open case

2018-09-01301

2018-09-00987

2018-09-00986

2018-09-00975

2018-09-00968

2018-09-00961

2018-09-00829

2018-09-00810

2018-09-00783

2018-09-00746
2018-09-00706

2018-09-00659

2018-09-00597
2018-09-00551

2018-09-00531



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence
9/3/2018 9/3/2018 2000 Suspended registration Circle K Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-00370
action required
9/2/2018 9/2/2018 1614 Assist CPD Burson and Broad Closed. Off campus  2018-09-00212
incident
9/2/2018 9/2/2018 0135 DUI Maple street Closed. Subject 2018-09-00161
arrested
9/1/2018 9/1/2018 0525 DUI/ VGCSA Circle K Closed. Subject 2018-09-00035
arrested
9/1/2018 9/1/2018 0233 CTW The Oaks Closed. No further ~ 2018-09-00024
action required
9/1/2018 9/1/2018 0057 Reckless Driving Sammy’s maple street Closed. Subject 2018-09-00011
arrested
NOTES:

[Insert notes here]

Page | 5



