	University	of West	Georgia Sept	ember 2018 Dai	ily Crime Log	
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
9/30/2018	9/30/2018	0116	DUI	CVS	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-04811
9/29/2018	9/29/2018	1230	Suspicious Activity	Coliseum	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-04735
9/29/2018	9/29/2018	1144	Verbal argument	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-04717
9/29/2018	9/29/2018	0104	Assist CPD	Alabama @ Hay	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-09-04674
9/28/2018	9/28/2018	1525	Assist CCSO	Lovvorn@ Beulah Ch	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-09-04588
9/27/2018	9/27/2018	2132	Assist CCSO	West Ga drive	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-04478
9/26/2018	9/26/2018	1600	Harassment	Aycock Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-04328
9/26/2018	9/26/2018	2102	VGCSA	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-04309
9/26/2018	9/26/2018	1945	Warrant Service and violation CTW	Ingram Library	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-04298
9/26/2018	9/26/2018	1200	Theft lost mislaid	Arbor View B	Open case	2018-09-04277
9/25/2018	9/25/2018	1930	Harassment	Education Center	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-4156
9/24/2018	9/24/2018	1630	Financial Transaction card fraud	Campus center	Open case	2018-09-04119
9/24/2018	9/24/2018	2055	VGCSA	West Ga drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-03965
9/24/2018	9/24/2018	1430	Theft lost/mislaid	Lot 14	Open case	2018-09-03936

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
9/23/2018	9/23/2018	0321	Argument	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-03704
9/23/2018	9/23/2018	0259	VGCSA/Fleeing	Center pointe	Open case	2018-09-03703
9/23/2018	9/23/2018	0143	Criminal Trespass	Center pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-03702
9/22/2018	9/22/2018	2349	Assist CPD	Brumbelow Apts	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-09-03676
9/21/2018	7/1/2018	0000	Computer Trespass	UWG campus	Open case	2018-09-03418
9/21/2018	9/21/2018	0313	DUI	Greek Village entrance	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-03376
9/20/2018	9/20/2018	2307	VGCSA	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-03313
9/20/2018	9/20/2018	2246	VGCSA	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-03309
9/19/2018	9/16/2018	1940	Assault	East Commons	Unfounded	2018-09-03087
9/17/2018	9/17/2018	2059	Fighting	East Commons/UCC	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-02728
9/16/2018	9/16/2018	2331	Poss. Pistol by juvenile	TLC loading dock	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-02583
9/16/2018	9/16/2018	0254	DUI	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-02500
9/15/2018	9/15/2018	0100	Theft by taking	Suite 3	Open case	2018-09-02410
9/14/2018	9/14/2018	1130	Theft by taking	Cobb Hall	Open case	2018-09-02235
9/14/2018	9/14/2018	1129	Assist CPD	Bowdon Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-02208
9/14/2018	9/14/2018	0126	Informative report	Stadium Drive	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-02156

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
9/14/2018	9/14/2018	0008	CUA	Center pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-02139
9/13/2018	9/13/2018	2335	Suspicious activity	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-02130
9/13/2018	8/20/2018	0800	Suspicious activity	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-02052
9/12/2018	9/12/2018	0840	Terroristic threats	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-01827
9/11/2018	9/11/2018	2343	Suspicious activity	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-01734
9/11/2018	9/11/2018	0915	Distribution marijuana	Strozier Annex	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-01641
9/10/2018	9/10/2018	1348	Financial identity fraud	Aycock Hall	Open case	2018-09-01639
9/11/2018	9/11/2018	0100	Obstruction/ CUA	Student Quarters	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-01602
9/10/2018	9/10/2018	1410	VGCSA	Strozier Annex	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-01503
9/9/2018	9/9/2018	2000	Theft by taking	Center pointe lot	Open case	2018-09-01470
9/10/2018	9/8/2018	1700	Sexual Battery(3 rd party report)	Humanities	Open case	2018-09-01466
9/10/2018	9/10/2018	0048	VGCSA	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-01424
9/9/2018	9/9/2018	2227	VGCSA	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-01395
9/9/2018	9/9/2018	0250	Public drunk	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-01321

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
9/9/2018	9/9/2018	0035	VGCSA	Arbor View A	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-01301
9/7/2018	9/7/2018	0200	VGCSA	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-00987
9/7/2018	9/7/2018	0200	CUA	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-00986
9/7/2018	9/7/2018	0109	CUA	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-00975
9/6/2018	9/6/2018	2354	VGCSA	Arbor view B	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-00968
9/6/2018	9/6/2018	2236	VGCSA	Suite 2	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-00961
9/6/2018	9/6/2018	0158	VGCSA	Field 7	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-00829
9/6/2018	9/6/2018	0013	VGCSA	Bowdon Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-00810
9/5/2018	9/5/2018	2237	Assist CPD	Sunset Blvd	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-00783
9/5/2018	9/5/2018	1500	Theft lost mislaid	TLC	Open case	2018-09-00746
9/5/2018	9/5/2018	1003	VGCSA	Bowdon Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-00706
9/5/2018	9/5/2018	0223	Assist CPD	Campus Walk	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-09-00659
9/4/2018	9/4/2018	2040	Harassing calls	The Oaks	Open case	2018-09-00597
9/4/2018	9/4/2018	1523	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-00551
9/4/2018	9/4/2018	0930	Theft lost mislaid	Row Hall	Open case	2018-09-00531

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
9/3/2018	9/3/2018	2000	Suspended registration	Circle K	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-00370
9/2/2018	9/2/2018	1614	Assist CPD	Burson and Broad	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-09-00212
9/2/2018	9/2/2018	0135	DUI	Maple street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-00161
9/1/2018	9/1/2018	0525	DUI/ VGCSA	Circle K	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-00035
9/1/2018	9/1/2018	0233	CTW	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-09-00024
9/1/2018	9/1/2018	0057	Reckless Driving	Sammy's maple street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-09-00011

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]